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11
23:30

1100 m
5.658 

Flach

Simulcast from Maronas Uruguay
Rennpreis: 5.658
SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11.    Maiden, Fillies and mares, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 
1100 meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 55,0

58.10

Dona Rivera
5j. dunkelbr S [AR] (Long Island Sound - Dona

Trainer: Pablo German Gonzalez
Besitzer: Manana Paella

Pablo Rodriguez

07.04 Mrn 7 1100 2,6 Martin Davila Sobrenatural , La Dolce Vita (BRZ), Leopard
14.01 Mrn 8 1300 4,4 Martin Davila Lanceta , Interespacial (URU), Maracuya (U
22.12 Lpm 1 1200 7,6 Martin Davila Dona Rivera , Mapauineni (URU), Santa Fe 
25.11 Lpm 4 1100 21,1 Martin Davila Asuncion , Forunata (URU), Inmensa Fever 
22.07 Lpm 13 1100 5,3 Federico Piriz Lay Moon , Jamira (URU), Maracuya (URU)

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

57.20

Linda Es
5j. kastanie S [UY] (Vineyard Haven - A Mome

Trainer: Fernando Gabriel Espina
Besitzer: The King

Heber F. Eugui

25.05 Mrn 5 1000 8,4 Heber Eugui El Tio Pancho , Algo De Mi (URU), Donna (
17.05 Mrn 5 1300 3,7 Heber Eugui La Gran Senora , Positana (URU), La Dolce
05.05 Mrn 3 1200 16,6 J. Arrascaeta Super Brian , Positana (URU), Linda Es (UR
12.04 Lpm 4 1500 1,4 Carlos Vigil Lady Nerud , Ronne (URU), Feel Queen (U
30.03 Lpm 3 1200 2,1 Carlos Vigil Forajida , Kappitana Marvel (URU), Linda E

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

54.90

Possesiva C
6j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Posse - Ah Tolola)

Trainer: Pablo Daniel Picasso
Besitzer: Prometeo

Fernanda Rodriguez

10.05 Lpm 1 1100 10,1 Maximo Gonzalez Possesiva C , Feel Queen (URU), Dinasty (
12.04 Lpm 4 1200 5,9 Maximo Gonzalez Regal Telessa , Jazmin Blanco (URU), Kap
09.03 Lpm 8 1200 3,9 Waldemar Maciel Leoparda Veloz , Jazmin Blanco (URU), Ori
17.06 Mrn 4 1200 5,4 Javier Perez Gloriosa Lilith , Grand Diamond (URU), Pote
24.03 Mrn 3 1200 27,7 Waldemar Maciel Candida , Discovery Day (URU), Possesiva 

4
Box: 98

57.20

La Dolce Vita
5j. kastanie S [BR] (Emcee - Olympic History)

Trainer: Jose Pablo Garcia
Besitzer: Hs. Prados Del Este

Scratched

17.05 Mrn 3 1300 1,5 Santiago Gonzalez La Gran Senora , Positana (URU), La Dolce
05.05 Mrn 5 1200 1,8 Fernando Olivera Super Brian , Positana (URU), Linda Es (UR
19.04 Mrn 2 1000 1,4 Fernando Olivera Pichenette , La Dolce Vita (BRZ), City Fem
07.04 Mrn 2 1100 1,5 Fernando Olivera Sobrenatural , La Dolce Vita (BRZ), Leopard
23.03 Mrn 2 1300 2,4 Fernando Olivera Guerra Charrua , La Dolce Vita (BRZ), Lind

5
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

57.20

Keep England
5j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Keep Control - Gran Breta

Trainer: Williams Mattos
Besitzer: Telogro

Eguard Andres Tejera

23.03 Mrn 8 1300 60,5 Victor Martinez Guerra Charrua , La Dolce Vita (BRZ), Lind
08.03 Mrn 7 1200 30,6 Mario Gonzalez Noche Blanca , Feel Queen (URU), La Dolc
24.02 Mrn 10 1300 88,8 Matias Nunez Big Moon , Noche Blanca (URU), La Dolce 
03.02 Mrn 6 1100 64,8 Matias Nunez Alaska Pot , La Inestable (URU), Che Bellac
19.01 Lpm 7 1300 70,0 Matias Nunez Super Brian , Olivia (URU), Bruja Boy (URU)

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

58.10

Kappitana Marvel
5j. dunkelbr S [UY] (A Little Warm - Kappa La

Trainer: Francisco Solano Rodriguez
Besitzer: Los Jet

Pablo Joaquin Menyou

18.05 Lpm 1 1300 2,1 Pablo Menyou Kappitana Marvel , Orejana (URU), Impresio
10.05 Lpm 4 1100 2,6 Pablo Menyou Possesiva C , Feel Queen (URU), Dinasty (
27.04 Lpm 2 1400 2,7 Pablo Menyou Esperanza Di Fendy , Kappitana Marvel (U
12.04 Lpm 3 1200 2,3 Pablo Menyou Regal Telessa , Jazmin Blanco (URU), Kap
30.03 Lpm 2 1200 3,2 Pablo Menyou Forajida , Kappitana Marvel (URU), Linda E

7
Box: 7
ML: 55,0

58.10

Leoparda Veloz
5j. kastanie S [UY] (The Leopard - No Hay Ne

Trainer: Juan Pablo Gonzalez
Besitzer: Virgen De Fatima

Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez

19.04 Mrn 5 1000 3,3 Diogo Gonzalez Pichenette , La Dolce Vita (BRZ), City Fem
13.04 Mrn 3 1200 3,0 Diogo Gonzalez Che Bellaca , La Inestable (URU), Leoparda
07.04 Mrn 3 1100 4,4 Diogo Gonzalez Sobrenatural , La Dolce Vita (BRZ), Leopard
09.03 Lpm 1 1200 4,6 Diogo Gonzalez Leoparda Veloz , Jazmin Blanco (URU), Ori
10.02 Lpm 4 1000 3,0 Matias Nunez Night And Day , Jazmin Blanco (URU), Orie

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

57.20

La Inestable
5j. kastanie S [UY] (Abare - La Corajuda)

Trainer: Jesus Iturriaga
Besitzer: Amaranto Del Pueblo

Maximo Adrianno Gonzalez

05.05 Mrn 7 1200 9,5 Maximo Gonzalez Super Brian , Positana (URU), Linda Es (UR
13.04 Mrn 2 1200 5,4 Maximo Gonzalez Che Bellaca , La Inestable (URU), Leoparda
29.03 Mrn 4 1200 1,8 Hector Lazo Lunabuena , Algo De Mi (URU), Lady Nerud
02.03 Mrn 5 1100 1,8 Heber Eugui Bruja Filosa , Algo De Mi (URU), Forajida (U
03.02 Mrn 2 1100 2,9 Heber Eugui Alaska Pot , La Inestable (URU), Che Bellac

9
Box: 9
ML: 55,0

58.10

Algo De Mi
5j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Forgotten - Que Te Import

Trainer: Cesar Lefebre
Besitzer: 3 Pingos

Deividi Gaier

25.05 Mrn 2 1000 7,4 Deividi Gaier El Tio Pancho , Algo De Mi (URU), Donna (
13.04 Mrn 4 1200 2,0 Deividi Gaier Che Bellaca , La Inestable (URU), Leoparda
29.03 Mrn 2 1200 ,8 Fernanda Rodriguez Lunabuena , Algo De Mi (URU), Lady Nerud
02.03 Mrn 2 1100 3,0 Deividi Gaier Bruja Filosa , Algo De Mi (URU), Forajida (U
17.02 Mrn 3 1100 7,7 Fernanda Rodriguez Soy Katicha , Night And Day (URU), Algo D

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

57.20

Atenas
5j. kastanie S [UY] (Vineyard Haven - Pecamin

Trainer: Leonel Francisco Barrios
Besitzer: Tranquilo Nosotros

Sebastian Marcelo Fiorito

16.05 Col 1 1000 2,5 Sebastian Fiorito Atenas , Para Que Tanto (URU), Surprise N
18.04 Col 2 1100 3,9 Federico Piriz Sofia Storm , Atenas (URU), Toquetona Z (
04.04 Fld 4 1200 3,1 Federico Piriz Esperanza Di Fendy , Aventurero Tell (URU
26.11 Mrn 7 1100 87,3 Waldemar Maciel Abusada , Che Bellaca (ARG), Baby K (UR
08.07 Mrn 12 1100 31,8 Julio Mendez Maga Fever , Isa La Guapa (URU), Lulu Pig

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

58.10

Donna
5j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Layman - Donetta)

Trainer: Domingo Stengone
Besitzer: Facu Y Juli

Dario Morales

25.05 Mrn 3 1000 19,2 Dario Morales El Tio Pancho , Algo De Mi (URU), Donna (
04.11 Mrn 6 1400 19,7 Heber Eugui Perla Bela , Invasora Star (URU), Interespa
29.09 Mrn 8 1500 64,2 Lorena Figalo Reclipse Approval , Ulvetanna (BRZ), Baby 
23.09 Mrn 10 1300 35,2 Lorena Figalo Destinada Posse , Lanceta (BRZ), Invasora 
09.09 Mrn 9 1500 42,3 Lorena Figalo Lady Haven , Destinada Posse (URU), Pool 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


